MEMO New York, New York
September 12, 1955

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE

ABNER ZWILLMAN, TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE
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BI Number 36333
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This supplementary summary of information contalns
the pertinent information developed concerning ZWILLMAN since
the date of the last summary of information dated March 31, 1955,

2183 and ZWIL had & discussion concerning an in-
they did not identify by name. WEISS desired to have
this unknown individual attend a meeting c¢oncerning = strike

which was in progress at that time.
advised that ZWILLMAN was at the Drake Hotel

in Chicago, !!!1nois, on the above date.
B:.- 1o civised that on mwmss
disclosed to ZWILLMAN a contact WEISS ha or e purchfse of

perfume, stating that he could obtain one ounce of Chanel No. 5
for $13.00, one cunce of Joy for $22.00 and two ocunces of Shal-
imar for $27.00. WEISS indicated that Joy sold for §45.00

4 DwvialLdae

attempted to arrange & meeting with ZWILLMAN a e General

Motors Sales and Service in Newark, New Jersey, but was unable
to do so.

Le pstated fur ther that on _mmxv
b1D arranged to meet WEISS at the "clothing . )
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. T ou was checking on WEISS concerning WEISS! at-
' LfIﬁ tempts to purchase open hearth steel furnaces from the United

P N R Y -~ am e P | [ o I -
States Steel Company in the name of Barium Steel Corporation,

in which ZWILLMAN a%llegedly has a substantisl interest.

e _also advised that WEISS and ZWILLMAN continued
‘fo~ to hold thelr private discussions in Peacock Alley of the Wal-
L ~ dorf Astoria Hotel, New York City.

As far as 1t is known to the New York Office, ZWILLMAN
continues to reside at 50 Beverly Road, West Orange, New Jersey
and no informaticn has been received which would indicate anv

eell vl - wfaa AN A VR VY ol

change in the various financial holdings of ZWILLMAN,
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A
/o The following information is extracted from "The Juke Box Racket,®

by the Chicago Crime Commission in 195k,

The Runyon Sales Company of New York, Inc., 123 West Runyon Street,
Newark, NJ, is controlled bty ZWILIMAN, and the company also operates as
"Wusic by Muzak" and used the corporate name of World Wired llusic, Inc.

The comparny caters what ia known as "piped in™ music w factories, offices,
banks, stores and restaurants on a tweniy-=four hour basis.

The Runyon Sales Company of New York, Inc., was originally called the
Royal Music Company, and was located at the ssme address. The owmers of
record oripginally included JOSEFH STACHER, & notorious racketeer and inti-
mate assoclate of ZWILIMAN, The Runyon Sales Company of New York is also
the authorized distributor for AMI Jjuke boxes in New York City, and main-
tains offices at 593 Tenth Avenue,

ZWILIMAN is also alleged to have placed one of his higher-type union 1
leaders, JOSEPR HEIMBERG, at the head of the union having jurisdiction over .
Juke boxes to control the industry and extract tribute from those in the/)“

Juke box business,

It is also alleged that ZWILIMAN and his asacciates were responsible !

for the "coming out" party of at a
night spot in Newark, NJ, known u ITor, presen ut of

... business. The Blue Mirror was well known az a meeting place of Newark

L' .~ &nd New York City nobaiiial as well as a payoff spot for graft. It 1is

!

L
h
o
also reported that 1111 frequently visits the Tavern Restaurant

in Newark,
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Mr. Brariman —
Transmit the following message via AIRTEL ' 1, Belmoni
Mr. Mes ho——
gy, Mokt —— b
(Priority or Method of Mailing} 1Y ?I‘) -ans. (\(
FROM: , NEWARK (94-417) ) \NJZTAT
NA/ My, NEzpen — — \
TO: ,‘IRECIOR, FBl Mr. Winterrowd-
Tele. Room— ——
" v(‘/é Mr. Holloman
ABNER "LONGIE"-ZWILLMAN M Gandy - —
INFORMATION CONCERNINRG —————
e T e

An anonymous communication postmarked at New York 7,
New York, September 10, 1856, addressed to Bpecial Agent, F.B.l.,
Rewark, Kew Jersey, Las beon received by this office. Both the

envelope and the letter itself are hand printed in pencil
Letter reads as follows:

"WHY WA ZWILLMAN SET FREE?

WAS MA JOBE, WM, BRADY, JUDGE TALLEN, |
MODERELLI, & WILNER GUEST OF Z ALL SUMMER | | — /
AT SWIM CLUB IN UNION?

DID JOBE TELL Z ABOUT JURY VOTE

IB JOBE Z'S PARNTER TAUE ‘'BOOKIE’ FRIEND
DO THOSE NAMES ON LINE 2 KNOW Z

DID Z HAVE 4 PEOPLE ON HIS JURY

DID JOBE TELL Z JUDGE WORTENDIKE WAS
A,A. & COULD BE HANDLED

DID JOBE GET $ FROM Z

TAUB THRU US ATTY NC
CHECK ROSE CA

L 7 o -~ . T, W i N e N Y

JOBE GOT $ 30 Z WOULD NOT BE TRY

AGAIN

COPY OF THIS TO WHITE HOUSE" 4

For the Bureau's information the writer of the letter (

is probably referring to ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN, FBI #346333.
In the early part of 1956, ZWILLMAN went to trial before rederal
Judge REYNIER J. WORTENDYKE, JR., in U, 8. District Court, Newark,
on charges of evading income taxes in 1947 and 1948. The jury
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Date:

(Priority or Method of Mailing}

NK 94-417

For possible assistance and clarification of

R L A [
eferred to by anonymous writer, the following is

US MARSHALL JOBE possibly ia U, 8. Marshal JOSEPH F.
JOB; the WM, BRADY mentioned is possibly former U. 8.
Marshal WILLIAM BRADY; JUDGE TALLEN is possibly WILLIAM .
TALLYN, former Clerk of the Court for the District of
New Jersey and presently Referee in Bankruptcy for the
District of New Jersey; MODERELLI is possibly Judge ALFRED E.
MODARELLY of the U, 8, Diatrict Court at Newark; WILNER is
possibly A, J. IILLNER, an auctioneer in !bwark N. J., and
an alleged associate of ZWILLMAN; JUDGE IORTENDIII is
possibly Judge REYNIER J. WORTENDYKE, JR., of U. 8. District
Court, Newark; and US ATTY MONRONEY 1- possibly meant to be
torner AUSA MARTIN D. MARONEY.

This letter is being retained in the Newark Office.

The above for the information of the Bureau in
event it is considered desirable to furnish the contents of
this anonymous letter to the Department,
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Special Agent in Charge




SAC, Newark (94=417) 9-19-56
RECORDED-1GR - 360 -
) J6085 ﬁ 32'“)

Director, FBI1
EX-117
ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN
MISCELLAKEOUS « INFORMATION CONCERNING
(Accounting ané Praud Seotion,
Investigative Division)

Reurairtel 9-13 ~56,

Inasnuch as the information recited in reairtel
oconcerns Government personages and 1is of finterest to the
Department of Justice, the information should have been
submitted by your office in form appropriate for dissemination.

It is desired you submit by 9-26~56 the information

in blank memorandum form enclosing Photostats of the anonymous
conmunication received by your office,

It 1s also desired that you eall to the attention
of personnel in your office the necessity for preparing any
information received of intérest to another Govermment agency
in"form appropriate for dissemination, Such actlon will
avold rétyping.
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New York, New York
September 20, 1956

ABNER ZWILIMAN, was

T # 2NHA222
i 1T LS INMIAID

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE
(TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE)

This supplementary summary of information contains
pertinent information developed concerning ZWILLMAN since the

date of the last summary, March 12, 1956. ;

[

-
A

The following 1s extracted from the column of VICTOR
RIESEL, entitled "Multi-Barreled Purpose In Saperstein Shooting,"
which appeared in the March 14, 1956, edition of the "New York
Mirror," and concerns the shooting of SAPERSTEIN in Newark,
New Jersey.

1B 2 - extraordinarv of

e A LA Waialia Y

"He 1s LOUIS SAP e
lmost $1,000,000.

U SAPERSTEIN

. , mule
union welfare funds. He dipped iﬁ for

E t
1 a

"And he kicked back to a string of unlon men and their
underworld protectors from coast-to-coast. He dld business under
the protection of one of tpe board of directors of the Crime
Syndicate - ABNER (LONGIE) ZWILLMAN, ZWILLMAN got hot recently
when the Internal Revenue Service cracked down. Like FRANKIE
COSTELLO, when a high mogul of the mob gets hot, he loses
prestige in the underworld.

COPIES DESTROYED b2-3 60 g§5-3%
17 0 it 30U 195" EN‘CL%'URE



"with ZWILLMAN for the moment otherwise occupled, the
mob started after scome of his friends in the labor section of
the underworld."

on (S : : - -1 the rollowing
inf ormation:

As far as it is known to the New York office,
ZWILIMAN continues to reside at 50 Beverly Road, West Orange,

New Jersey, and no information has been receivea indicative of
any change in his financial holdings.
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" ‘Offrce Memor sndum + vxiTeD s14 'BS GOVERNMENT

10 1 o )DIRECTOR, FBL - DATE: 9/575/5?,

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (94-413 sub 10) t?

SUBJECT: ABNER@ZWILI.HAN , Was

FBI#346333
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE PILE

Z’i’ (ToP noonwzomoz)
'] Re SAC let 53f5£/ - j ;Z/

. Enclosed is a supplementary summary of information
concerning ZWILLMAN, contalning pertinent information develope
since the date of the last summary of information dated 3/12/

.
t‘ ""

- Bureau (Encs - 2)
- Newark (En¢ -1
1 - New York (94-419 sudb 10)
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'Q[ﬁw Memm-.fndum UNITED S$T. /ES GOVERNMENT

TO 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (63-New) ' 'mma.: 8/25/56
rnsggé SAC, NEWARK (94-417)

e r
SUBJECT: ABNER "LONGIE'" ZWILLMAN

WISCELLANEOUS = INFORMATION CONCERNING
(Accounting and Fraud Section,

Investigative Division) /

.. -
- i

e
- .

Re Newark airtel to Bureau 9/13/56, -

Enclosed herewith are four (4) copies of a blank
memorandum with four (4) photostatic copies of the anonymous
letter attached to each.

The original letter being retained in the Newark
Office.

;A
2 - Bureau (Encs. (63-New)
- Newark (94-417

WHP:JTO
(3)
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g UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION
"In Reply, Please Refer to Newark, New Jersey
File No.

September 25, 19856

"LONGIE" ZWILLMAN

LLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

]
:

An anonymous ommunicatiog postnarked at New York 7,

New York, September 10, 1856, addressed to Special Agent, F.B.I.,

Newark, New Jersey, has been receiyed by this office. Both the
envelope and the letter ithlf arg hand printed in pencil.

Letter reads as followg:
"WHY WAS ZWILLMAN SET FREE

Us -
WAS MARSHALL JOBE, WM. B ' JUDGE TALLEN,
MODERELLI, & vrruvn GUES F Z ALL SUMMER

NS Bl Bl B B ki S ALY ASAY N b ey

AT SWIM CLUB IN UNION?
DID JOBE TELL Z ABOUT JURY
IS JOBE Z'S PARNTER TA ! IE' FRIEND
DO THOSE NAMES ON LINE £ KNOW\Z

DID Z HAVE 4 PEOPLE ON MIS JURY

DID JOBE TELL Z JUDGE WORTENDI WAS
A.A. & COULD BE HAND

DID JOBE GET $ FROM Z

TAUB CAN FIX THRU US ATTY MONRO
CHECK ROSE CASE ON

JOBE GOT $ SO Z WO NOT BE TR
AGAIN

COPY OF THIS TO WHI HOUSE"

It 18 possible’ that the writer c}xthe above anonymous
letter is probably refe ring to ABNER "LONGIB" ZWILLMAN, FBI
#346333, who in the ear}]y part of 1956 went to trial berore
Federal Judge REYNIER J, WORTENDYKE, JR,, in U. 8, District
Court, Newark, on charg 8 of evading income taxes in 1947 and
1948, The Jury failed bo agree and was dismissed February 29,
1956, {

= ngggiblé also-that the writer of the anonymous
r

It o ¥
referring to certain persons in his letter possibly

letter in-



RE: ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN 0{} , September 25, 1956

means that US MARSHALL JOBE 1s U,-§, Marshal JOSEPH F. JoB; Z4ef
the WM, BRADY menhbewed 18 former U. 8.

Marshal WILLIAM BRADY,/JUDGE TALLEN is gowedwoyry WILLIAN H. W
TALLYN, former Clerk of the Court for the District of
New Jersey and presently
District of New Jersey,;
MODARELLI of the U. 8. District Court at Newark;
POSWIRRYy A. J. VILLNER, an auctioneer in Newark. N. J., and
an alleged associate of ZWILLMAN; yJUDGE WORTENDIKE is
Pemm@®iy Judge REYNIER J. WORTEND » JR., of U, S, District
Court, Newark; and—,US ATTY MONRON is pesEitFiromeeEr=ye=iye

A T A e

former AUSA MARTIN/D. MARONEY.

Attached hereto is a ﬁloto tat Y] of the
anonymous communigation, - -tf,uf

tht
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT O} JUSTICE

-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refor o Newark, New Jersey
File No.

September 25, 1956

RE: ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN
MISCELLANEQUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

An anonymous communication postmarked at New York 7,
New York, September 10, 1956, addressed to Special Agent, F.B.1.,
Newark, Few Jersey, has been received by this office. Both the
envelope and the letter itself are hand printed in penecil,

Letter reads as follows:

WWHY WAS ZWILLMAN SET FREE?
U S
WAS MARSHALL JOBE, WM. BRADY, JUDGE TALLEN,
MODERELLI, & WILNER GUEST OF Z ALL SUMMER
AT SWIM CLUB IN UNION?
DID JOBE TELL 2 ABOUT JURY VOTE
IS JOBE Z'S PARNTER TAUB 'BOOKIE' FRIEND
DO THOSE NAMES ON LINE 2 KNOW Z
DID 2 BAVE % PEOPLE ON HIS JURY
DID JOBE TELL Z JUDGE WORTENDIKE WAS
A.A. & COULD BE HANDLED
DID JOBE GET § FROM 2
TAUB CAN FIX THRU DS ATTY MONRONEY
CHECK ROSE CASE ON CHEX
JOBE GOT § SO Z WOULD NOT BE TRYED
AGAIN
COPY OF THIS TO WHITE HOUSE"

It is possible the writer of the above anonymous letter
is referring to ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN, FBI #346333, who in
the early part of 1956 went to trial before Federal judge REYNIER
J. WORTENDYKE, JR., in U.5. Distriet Court, Newark, on charges
of evading income taxes in 1947 and 1948, 'The jury failed to
agree and was dismissed February 29, 1956.

It is also possible that the writer of the anonymous
letter in referring to certain persons in his letter,

62- 36025 -39
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RE: ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN September 25, 1956

means that US MARSHALL JOBE 1s U.S. Marshal JOSEPH F. JOB; thac

the WM. BRADY is former U.S. Marshal WILLIAM BRADY; that JUDGE
TALLEN is WILLIAM H. TALLYN, former Clerk of the Court for the
District of New Jersey and presently Referee in Bankruptcy for the
District of New Jersey; that MODERELLI 1s Judge ALFRED E., MODARELLI
of the U.S. District Court at Newark; that WILNER is A.J. WILLNER,
an suctionser in Newerk, N.,J., and an alleged associate of
ZWILLMAN; that JUDGE WORTENDIKE 1s Judge REYNIER J, WORTENDYKE,
JR., of U. S. District Court, Newark; and that US ATTY MONRONEY

is former AUSA MARTIN D. MARONEY.

Attached hereto is a Photostat of the anonymous
comunication,
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o
Recories "EE2Y S0 g5 -2 7
YER "LONGIE® IWILLMAN
MISCELIANEOUS - INPORMTION CONCERNING

Attached 15 a oopy of a blank memorandum pre g:.rc
by our Newark, New Joersey, O0ffice under date of Septe 25.

s hlicss mall bl o Thaoboasbabd of bha awm e & semcendondt on
1770, g e with & Thotostat of shas VALVALY B Wi W VAL W . W & e

referred to therein,

In view of the genersl mature of the allegations
made by the writer of the anonymous commmication, mo astion
in thh mtter 13 sontemplated by the Pederal Bureaw of
Investigation in the absence of a specifis request from the

Department,
‘ Coples of this ‘memorandwms, ng well ag two coples
of sach of the oncl.ouuru, are deing hhod to Auhtant

Attorney General Warren Olney III im the event it shoulll ®
desired that this matter be referred to the Intermal &’nm P

Service. ) ~a .‘“5' £
- - t- o H &
0CT 1 -1953 cy 3 7F
LG
COMM : FBI s S gy
— o
~ L
| %) w —
eci 2 Assistant Attorne g » ¢

Warren Oloney III Iwith o s 2)

{es

NOTE: Anonymous letter to Newark Office asks why "Longle"
Zwillman, notorious New Jersey, hoodlum was set free,

It 1s indlicated #hAtipregsept and former U, S, Marshal, former

Clerk of Court and T"‘Adn‘nﬂl ‘JéHde Alfred E, Moderelli may have

been guests or iN ’,1; n Ha11 summer at a swim club in Union,
New Jersey, U, arshal f.Rﬂu indjcated as possibly having
told Zwillman agout ; jury. v boing a friend of a partner
of Zwlllman‘, to havg told’ 7'1man Federa19Wudge Reynier . o ﬂ AT
e &xﬁlm Wortendyke "could be handled" and t& agtten money sa' i

Nichels Zwillman would not be “\15@ ain. ‘“w
Boardmen _ e
Belmoor Zwillman was tried on incqwe rges before .'I!.zdglvf"‘r t

Wortendyke at Newark 1n‘8arl_ 19 £ but case was dismissed
when jury failed to agree,

Pacsons
Rosen
Tamm

Nease : ! [
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STAMDARD Ponst NO. 84

-Oﬂia:e Meﬂ' .,mdum « UNITED .‘ IES GOVERNMENT

TO : PIRRCTOR, FBI DATE: 9/34/56

FROM BAC, NEWARK (94-417) ;)
. Lo U‘*
SUBJECT: ABNER LONGIE ZWILLMAN T
GIIF Y
) (TOP HOODLUM COVERAGR)
F Re Newark letter to the Bureau dated 3/30/56.

~

This letter is intended to cover the period from
3/30/56 to date.

In connection with the GII

New York

i
|

A BERE T

L

= Bureau

R
k (94-419 aub 10)
7] 1-1;gr'|ﬁ \
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NK 94-417
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'An anonymous communication postmarked at New York 7,
New York, 9/10/56, addressed to Special Agent, F.B.I1,, Hevurk.
New Jerley, bas been received by this office. Both the
envelope and the letter itself are hand printed in pencil.

Letter reads as follows:

“WHY WAS ZWILLMAN SET FREE?
Us
WAS MARSHALL JOBE, WM. BRADY, JUDGE TALLEN,
MODERELLI, & WILNER GUEST OF Z ALL SUMMER
AT 8WIM CLUB IN UNION?
DID JOBE TELL Z ABOUT JURY VOTE
I8 JOBE Z'8 PARNTER TAUB 'BOOKIE' FRIEND
DO THOSE NAMES ON LINE 2 ENOW Z
DID Z HAVE 4 PEOPLE ON HI8 JURY
DID JOBE TELL Z JUDGE WORTENDIKE WAS
A.A, & COULD BE HANDLED
DID JOBE GET $§ FROM Z
TAUB CAN FIX THRU US ATTY MONRONEY

SUTETR S ATr WaSudunen Sed ey Ay

CHECE ROSE CASE ON CHEX
JOBE GOT $ 80 Z WOULD NOT BE TRYED
AGAIN

COPY OF THIS TO WHITE HOUSE"

For the Bureau's information the writer of the letter
is probably referring to ABNER "LONGIE" ZWILLMAN, FBI #346333.
In the early part of 1856, ZWILLMAN went to trial before Federal
Judge REYNIER J. WORTENDYKE, JR., In U. 8. District Court, Newark,

on charges of evading income taxes in 1947 and 1948. The jury

failed to agree and was dismissea 2/29/56.

For possible assistance and clarification of names
referred to by anonymous writer, the following is being set
out:

US MARSHALL JOBE possibly is U. 8, Marshal JOSEPH F.

JOB; the WM., BRADY mentioned is possibly former U, 8. Marshal
JIILLIAM BRADY; JUDGE TALLEN is possibly WILLIAM H, TALLYN,

former Clerk of the Court for the District of New Jersey and
presently Referee in Bankruptcy for the District of New Jersey,;
MODERELLI is possibly Judge ALFRED E. MODARELLI of the U. S.

-



NK 9h4-417

District Court at Newark; WILNER 18 possibly A, J. WILLNER,
an auctioneer in Newark, N.J., and an alleged associate of
ZWILLMAN; Judge WORTENDIKE 418 possibly Judge REYNIER J,
WORTENDYKE, JR., of U, S, District Court, Newark; and US
ATTY MONRONEY 1s possibly meant to be former AUSA MARTIN
D, MARONEY. TAUB 1is unknown,

New York will report supplementary information
requested on Page 9 of referenced letter,

“he



